GI330, GI331
1
COUNTERS   CONTROLLERS   ENCODERS
Printed in Germany  07.01
IVO GmbH & Co.  170.02.261/2
IVO GmbH & Co.
P.O. Box 3360  •  D-78022 Villingen-Schwenningen
Phone +49 (0)7720 942-0  •  Fax +49 (0)7720 942-999

GI330, GI331
2
Order designation GI330
Order
0 Torque support 15 mm
1 Torque support 9.5 mm
for adjustment piece
Voltage / Signals
22 5 VDC / Line driver RS422
60 10...30 VDC push-pull output + inv.
Connection
C3 C-plug with 12 pins, radial
41 Cable 1 m (10...30 VDC), radial
61 Cable 1 m (5 VDC), radial
Pulses / Order no.
Pul. No. Pul. No.
5 49 400 14
10 36 500 15
25 50 1000 22
50 39 1024 23
60 40 1250 24
100 41 1500 26
128 57 2000 28
200 06 2500 30
250 09 3600 31
360 13 5000 35
Further pulse numbers upon request
GI330.        pocket hole
Order designation GI331
Order
0 Torque support 15 mm
1 Torque support 9.5 mm
for adjustment piece
Voltage / Signals
22 5 VDC / Line driver RS422
60 10...30 VDC push-pull outp. + inv.
70 4.75...30 VDC push-pull outp. + inv.
Connection
C3 C-plug with 12 pins, radial
41 Cable 1 m (10...30 VDC), radial
Pulses / Order no.
Pul. No. Pul. No.
5 49 400 14
10 36 500 15
25 50 1000 22
50 39 1024 23
60 40 1250 24
100 41 1500 26
128 57 2000 28
200 06 2500 30
250 09 3600 31
360 13 5000 35
Further pulse numbers upon request
GI331.        through hollow shaft
GI330, GI331
3
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature -20...+100 °C for 5 VDC
-20...+70 °C for 10...30 VDC
Storage temperature -20...+100 °C
Protection to IP 54
Relative humidity Max. 95 %, non-condensing
Endurance
Vibration IEC 68 Section 2 - 6
<100 m/s2 /16-2000Hz
Shock IEC 68 Section 2 - 27
<1000 m/s2 / 4ms
Interference immunity EN 50082-2
EN 61000-4 -2 to 4 Severity grade 3
Emitted Interference EN 50081-2
Pin assignment
Pin Cable color Assignment
  1 pink Track B inv.
  2 blue UB Sense
  3 red Track N (zero pulse)
  4 black Track N inv. (zero pulse inv.)
  5 brown Track A
  6 green Track A inv.
  7 – –
  8 gray Track B
  9 – –
10 white/green GND
11 white GND Sense
12 brown/green UB
Attention: UB Sense and GND Sense are directly
connected to UB and/or GND
Recommendation: Please use leads twisted in pairs for cable
lengths of more than 10 m
Accessories
Order no.
Z 119.021 Shaft reducing socket 8 mm
Z 119.022 Shaft reducing socket 10 mm
Z 119.024 Adjustement piece
Extension cord with connector on one side
Z 141.001 Connector without cable
Z 141.003 Connector with cable 2 m
Z 141.005 Connector with cable 5 m
Z 141.007 Connector with cable 10 m
GI330, GI331